
 

 

 

 
Case No. 3:12-cv-02738-CAB-MDD

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Todd G. Miller (SBN 163200), miller@fr.com 
Michael A. Amon (SBN 226221), amon@fr.com  
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
12390 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA 92130  
Phone: 858-678-5070/Fax: 858-678-5099 
 
Frank E. Scherkenbach (SBN 142549), scherkenbach@fr.com 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
225 Franklin Street 
Boston, MA  02110-2804 
Phone:  617-542-5070/Fax: 617-542-8906 
 
Keeley I. Vega (SBN 259928), kvega@fr.com   
Neil A. Warren (SBN 272770), warren@fr.com 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Phone: 650-839-5070/Fax: 650-839-5071 
 
Attorneys for Defendant/Counterclaimant NUVASIVE, INC. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC.; 
MEDTRONIC SOFAMOR DANEK 
U.S.A., INC.; MEDTRONIC PUERTO 
RICO OPERATIONS CO.; AND 
OSTEOTECH, INC. 
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 
 

NUVASIVE, INC., 
 
 Defendant. 
 

Case No. 3:12-cv-02738-CAB-MDD   
 
 
NOTICE WITH EXHIBITS ATTACHED 
TO DEFENDANT NUVASIVE, INC.’S  
FIRST AMENDED ANSWER TO 
PLAINTIFFS’ FIRST AMENDED 
COMPLAINT FOR PATENT 
INFRINGEMENT AND FIRST 
AMENDED COUNTERCLAIMS 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED  
 
Judge:           Hon. Cathy Ann Bencivengo 
Courtroom:   4C 

NUVASIVE, INC.,  
 
  Counterclaimant, 
 v. 
 
WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC.; 
MEDTRONIC SOFAMOR DANEK 
U.S.A., INC.; MEDTRONIC PUERTO 
RICO OPERATIONS CO.; 
OSTEOTECH, INC., MEDTRONIC, 
INC.; and MEDTRONIC SOFAMOR 
DANEK DEGGENDORF, GMBH, 
 
  Counterclaim-Defendants. 
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Defendant NuVasive, Inc. (“NuVasive”) hereby attaches Exhibits A through H 

to its First Amended Answer to First Amended Complaint for Patent Infringement and 

First Amended Counterclaims. 

Exhibit No. Description Page No. 

A U.S. Patent No. 8,000,782 3-54 

B U.S. Patent No. 8,005,535 55-105 

C U.S. Patent No. 8,016,767 106-140 

D U.S. Patent No. 8,192,356 141-188 

E U.S. Patent No. 8,187,334 189-219 

F U.S. Patent No. 8,361,156 220-249 

G U.S. Patent No. D652,922S 250-252 

H U.S. Patent No. D666,294 253-255 

 

 

Dated:  March 7, 2013 FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

By: s/ Michael A. Amon 
 Michael A. Amon  

Attorneys for Defendant/Counterclaimant 
NUVASIVE, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and 

foregoing document has been served on March 7, 2013 to all counsel of record who are 

deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court’s CM/ECF system per 

Civ LR 5.4(d).  Any other counsel of record will be served by U.S. mail or hand 

delivery.  

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America 

that the above is true and correct.  Executed on March 7, 2013, at San Diego, 

California. 

 
 s/ Michael A. Amon 

Michael A. Amon 
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